5] goo g o g 0
oooco - 988 0o O oo
7 0 00 oero ooo a
@000000T00Z 700 _00¢
a o o eo

.onguo

.
oezo
L.O.- ﬂﬂﬂ.. o
o0 PO Josecc00

om 8 ]
u-mm 000 oO® 0O
o o g8:ce
o0 0 0 @ 00" 00

“Local Support e Personal Service e Since 1976”

‘0 ome:

www.ccstech.net

Qoo

“Relax...we’re on IT”

Tips and Tricks

Google Chrome stopping all that noise!
by Eric Ruzek

Are you a Google Chrome user? If so, they recently released a nice update that provides the
ability to mute sites at your discretion. Why is this handy you might ask? There are different
sites such as Facebook.com with videos in the news feed that may play automatically as you
scroll through the feed with audio that can be annoying. That bothersome audio can be
distracting if you're trying to listen to music or something else. Or maybe you’re just not
interested in hearing the sounds coming from those videos or the advertising ones.

Never fear as Chrome has come to the rescue by allowing sites to be muted. This way you
eliminate having to hear those sounds, especially if you

revisit that site in the future. But even if you don’t plan to Gleesse

revisit the site it provides a quick way to cancel all the «c - cc
noises from the site. Ao W H &

Duplicate

New tab

Pin tab

t  Stor¢
Mute site

To enable this feature, you simply right click on the tab
the webpage is running and click on mute. From there
you should not have any audio from that page until you
enable it again. Chrome remembers the mute setting,
even if you close Chrome or the tab and come back to
the site later. Therefore, you would have to right click on
the tab for the page and click unmute to enable the
sounds again.

Close tab

Reopen closed tab

Opera, the other alternative browser
by Eric Ruzek

While Chrome is a favorite for many of us here at

CCS Technologies there are other options for browsers out

there. One such option that we like is the Opera browser,

which provides a similar experience with tabbed sites and is
Operc quick to Ioa_d pages. Opera packs many m_odern features such

as the previously mentioned tabbed browsing, support for
synchronizing your bookmarks across multiple devices, and can be expanded with extensions.
Another advantage is it runs lighter on your system than Chrome, which makes it a better
choice if you find Chrome slowing down your system.

You can find this browser at this link: https://www.opera.com/download

Believe it or not, closing unused apps on your phone will NOT extend the battery

life. (Yes, you read that correctly.)
by Jeff Verry

Smartphones are designed to learn from how you use them and anticipate how much memory
and processing power should be used for each app. Every time an app is closed, it tells the
phone to start this process of learning how you work all over again, which takes power. This at
best has a net zero effect and does not extend battery life at all. Or get this. It could actually
drain more power. What?! But don't just take our word for it.

When asked “Do you quit your iOS multitasking apps frequently, and is this necessary for
battery life?", Apple CEO Tim Cook and iOS chief Craig Federighi recently replied "No and no.
Google's VP of Engineering for Android, Hiroshi Lockheimer, said that closing apps could have
a small negative effect on your handset's battery. He stated it "could very slightly worsen".

One of our technicians is always ready to assist with questions about browsers, smartphones
and many other computer IT items, so give us a call!

“Relax...we’re on IT”

oo
D.DDU D(J D. 0o
Anril 20 40

o
") L oJd. |
A | = .D‘l
|
00J @J0Ju’ul

oy
0 oo oo @ @
0 _o_ogoos- “o-@cc @ o0 @oo o
o oo a 80 |

iLDL

o .Bﬂ.
300 Main Street, Coopersville, Ml 49404
616.997. TECH(8324)
Fax 616.997.9317

206 Washington, Grand Haven, Ml 49417
616.842.TECH(8324)

3489 Kelly Street, Hudsonville, Ml 49426
616.669.TECH(8324)

Contact Information

Information Info@ccstech.net

Tech Support Support@ccstech.net
Sales Sales@ccstech.net
Greg Slater Gslater@ccstech.net
Ellen Slater Eslater@ccstech.net
Drew Rowe Drowe@ccstech.net
Jeff Verry Jverry@ccstech.net

Joe Halstead Jhalstead@ccstech.net
Jorge Arias Jarias@ccstech.net
Karen Strickland Kstrickland@ccstech.net
Mark Kowitz Mkowitz@ccstech.net
Ryan McMillen Rmcmillen@ccstech.net
Eric Ruzek Eruzek@ccstech.net

Seth Johnson
Nick Dykstra

Sjohnson@ccstech.net
Ndykstra@ccstech.net

CCS Technologies Store Hours

Coopersville Store
Mon-Fri 8 - 5:30 & Sat 9:30 - 12:00
Grand Haven Store
Mon-Thu9-6 &Fri10-6
Sat10-3
Hudsonville Store
Mon-Thu 9 - 6 & Fri 10- 6
Sat10-1

Lenovo SFF

Intel Core i5 3.0 Ghz Quad-Core CPU
8 GB DDR4 RAM

256 GB SSD

Intel HD Graphics 630

DVD-Writer

4-USB 3.1, 2-USB 2.0, & 1 Serial Port
Gigabit Ethernet

1 VGA & 1 Display Port

Windows 10 Professional 64 Bit

12 Month Mfr. Warranty

Setup and Ready to (e

Prices good through 4/30/2018

While supplies last



